RECALL-SHEET



RECALL OF ALL CIVETTA II FULL-BODY HARNESSES (BEFORE BATCH 2012) AND VERTIGO 400 ALPINDONNA CLIMBING HARNESSES (ONLY BATCH 2009)

SALEWA tests its safety products at regular intervals to be able to guarantee the highest possible standards of quality and safety. In the course of these tests, we checked the load bearing capacity of the SALEWA **Civetta II** full-body harness and the **Vertigo 400 Alpindonna** harness. Some deviations from standards were identified in a few individual harnesses during these tests.

To rule out any possible risk for the user, SALEWA has decided to recall some **Civetta II** full-body harnesses and **Vertigo 400 Alpindonna** harnesses as a precautionary measure.

The following harnesses are being recalled:







Batch number

Name: Item number: Batch number: CIVETTA II 0790 (also included in Via Ferrata Kits 0955, 0946, 0706) all batches before 01/12 are affected

All harnesses with an identification mark from 2012 are NOT affected.



RECALL-SHEET







Batch number

Name: Item number: Batch number:

_

VERTIGO 400 ALPINDONNA 0799 2009 (only batch 2009 is affected)

If you own one of the above Civetta II full-body harnesses or Vertigo 400 Alpindonna harnesses, please visit your specialist retailer and exchange this product for a new harness.

Further information can also be found at www.salewa.com